
Citizens Water 
2020 North Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 

RIDER A 

Second Revised Page No. 301 
Superseding First Page No. 301 

LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PLAN ADJUSTMENT 

APPLICABILITY: 

The Lead Service Line Replacement Plan Adjustment Rider is established pursuant to Indiana Code § 8-1-31.6 to 
recover the cost ofreplacing customer-owned lead service lines within or connected to the water utility's system. This 
rate schedule applies to water service rendered by Citizens Water to Customers billed under Rate Nos. 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 
and 8. 

MONTHLY CHARGES: 

Each Customer shall pay a monthly charge based on their meter size, as follows: 

Meter Size 

5/8 
3/4 
1 

1½ 
2 

3 
4 
6 

8 
10 

Current rates effective pursuant to 
I.U.R.C. Order in Cause No. 45599 

inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 

LSLR 
(Year 3) 

Effective: 5/16/24 

$0.97 
$1.45 
$2.42 
$4.84 
$7.74 

$15.49 
$24.20 
$48.41 
$77.45 

$203.31 

Effective: May 16, 2024 

AlSanders
New Stamp

AlSanders
New Stamp




