RIDER A

LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PLAN ADJUSTMENT

APPLICABILITY:

The Lead Service Line Replacement Plan Adjustment Rider is established pursuant to Indiana Code § 8-1-31.6 to recover the cost of replacing customer-owned lead service lines within or connected to the water utility's system. This rate schedule applies to water service rendered by Citizens Water to Customers billed under Rate Nos. 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8.

MONTHLY CHARGES:

Each Customer shall pay a monthly charge based on their meter size, as follows:

		<u>LSLR</u> (Year 3)
<u>Meter Size</u>		Effective: 5/16/24
5/8	inch meter	\$0.97
3/4	inch meter	\$1.45
1	inch meter	\$2.42
1 1/2	inch meter	\$4.84
2	inch meter	\$7.74
3	inch meter	\$15.49
4	inch meter	\$24.20
6	inch meter	\$48.41
8	inch meter	\$77.45
10	inch meter	\$203.31

Issued Pursuant to

Cause No. 45599 - LSLR 1 May 11, 2022

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Water/Wastewater Division

EFFECTIVE

May 16, 2024

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Effective: May 16, 2024